

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.303/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2001 in CR 223/99
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GULBAHAR SHEIKH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sugriva Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Namita Purkeyastha, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ujjwal Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Aslam Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed in three weeks thereafter.

(P.D. Balodi)(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master